
North Ulster Car Club
National B Sprint

Nutts Corner 11th June 2011

Class 0 Overall Results
Track Record - 94.47sec - John Morgan - Pilbeam MP82 - 2010

No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos Best Practice

120  Seamus MORRIS                                     151  98.79  98.09 98.49  2.34  46.86  51.63      98.09  2.21  46.73  51.36 
40   Andy HAWTHORNE                                    152 102.03 101.48101.48  2.09  49.03  52.45 103.49  2.05  49.40  54.09 104.22  2.07  50.06  54.16 
63   George STEVENSON                                  143 105.41 102.64103.23  2.14  49.17  54.06 104.98  2.04  50.04  54.94 102.64  2.09  48.37  54.27 
32   Christopher HOUSTON                               144 107.15 102.70106.90  2.15  50.87  56.03 105.02  2.02  48.09  56.93 102.70  2.03  49.16  53.54 
401  David HAWTHORNE                                   155 102.82 102.87103.29  1.96  49.20  54.09 102.93  1.88  49.07  53.86 102.87  1.93  48.85  54.02 
8    Gordon BUCKLEY                                    96 109.07 103.57103.57  2.07  48.63  54.94 103.87  2.05  49.37  54.50 104.79  1.92  49.48  55.31 
13   Robert McGIMPSEY                                  147 111.45 104.44108.59  2.59  52.06  56.53 106.09  2.37  50.56  55.53 104.44  2.22  49.61  54.83 
155  Mark CRAWFORD                                     58 108.85 104.61105.90  2.32  50.78  55.12 105.71  2.30  50.54  55.17 104.61  2.26  49.79  54.82 
2    Ian HOWARD                                        89 111.65 106.56107.32  2.46  51.72  55.60 106.56  2.41  50.88  55.68 106.85  2.28  50.85  56.00 
113  Richard McGIMPSEY                                 1410 117.05 106.95112.31  2.51  53.60  58.71 111.46  2.69  54.20  57.26 106.95  2.41  51.33  55.62 
38   Rudi GAGE                                         811 108.14 107.48107.48  2.42  51.13  56.35 107.65  2.24  51.04  56.61 107.64  2.25  51.13  56.51 
27   Mark STEED                                        812 114.01 107.48107.48  2.41  51.13  56.35 110.43  2.25  52.51  57.92 112.40  2.07  53.23  59.17 
90   Henry CAMPBELL                                    1313 108.70 107.89107.89  2.48  51.52  56.37 109.92  2.41  52.42  57.50 109.28  2.28  51.87  57.41 
306  David FRANCIS                                     914 111.00 110.04110.04  2.80  52.20  57.84 110.84  3.31  53.59  57.25 110.11  2.51  52.10  58.01 
20   Gardiner McILWAINE                                715 111.83 110.57111.19  2.74  53.57  57.62 114.22  4.54  55.65  58.57 110.57  2.42  52.95  57.62 
3    Mark FRANCIS                                      916 112.87 110.99110.99  2.48  52.70  58.29 112.52  2.71  54.33  58.19      
102  Ryan MURRAY                                       1217 115.09 111.53111.53  2.18  52.93  58.60 112.11  2.11  52.90  59.21 N.T.R  2.24  53.00  93.73 
901  Ian LANCASHIRE                                    1218 115.69 111.64115.28  2.69  54.91  60.37 113.29  2.26  53.36  59.93 111.64  2.45  53.17  58.47 
315  Richard FRANCIS                                   919 115.79 111.84112.48  2.51  53.79  58.69 112.38  2.43  53.39  58.99 111.84  2.48  53.32  58.52 
171  Garry ARMSTRONG                                   1120 113.05 111.87112.38  2.82  53.06  59.32 111.87  2.85  53.68  58.19 116.30  2.56  55.71  60.59 
711  John HAVERON                                      721 116.37 113.24114.92  2.97  54.81  60.11 114.65  2.83  55.01  59.64 113.24  2.44  54.39  58.85 
741  David McMULLAN                                    722 117.16 113.98114.75  2.47  54.71  60.04 115.66  2.44  55.49  60.17 113.98  2.40  54.38  59.60 
41   Alan RODDY                                        1023 115.76 114.00114.00  2.53  53.60  60.40 115.38  2.60  54.39  60.99 114.85  2.53  54.19  60.66 
9    Mark LANCASHIRE                                   1224 116.59 114.27116.07  2.91  54.97  61.10 116.41  2.54  55.85  60.56 114.27  2.31  53.84  60.43 
42   Robert GAGE                                       1025 115.39 114.33114.33  2.62  53.74  60.59 114.37  2.82  54.03  60.34 114.51  2.66  54.21  60.30 
714  Steven HAWTHORNE                                  726 118.19 114.64115.79  2.35  55.16  60.63 115.58  2.44  54.53  61.05 114.64  2.44  54.61  60.03 
22   David LAIRD                                       1027 116.96 114.72114.72  2.83  54.99  59.73 114.79  2.78  54.71  60.08 115.04  2.79  54.83  60.21 
414  Raymond HARBINSON                                 728 117.72 114.76115.19  2.50  54.63  60.56 123.13  2.34  62.08  61.05 114.76  2.31  54.71  60.05 
7    William SMITH                                     1029 116.18 115.06115.06  2.46  54.45  60.61 115.72  2.71  55.08  60.64 115.47  2.53  54.36  61.11 
17   Norman ARMSTRONG                                  1130 116.40 115.14115.14  2.72  53.98  61.16 116.32  2.76  54.93  61.39      
39   Alan WOODS                                        1131 118.01 115.97117.11  2.71  55.90  61.21 115.97  2.73  54.72  61.25 116.00  2.43  55.33  60.67 
44   Andrew McCORMICK                                  1132 117.93 116.24116.31  2.97  55.40  60.91 116.24  2.73  55.35  60.89 117.08  2.73  55.58  61.50 
77   Robert PATTON                                     633 117.29 116.44116.49  2.68  55.46  61.03 116.44  2.78  55.40  61.04 116.99  2.67  55.79  61.20 
150  Michael WHITE                                     334 120.29 117.18117.60  2.39  56.17  61.43 117.18  2.47  56.01  61.17 117.71  2.28  55.75  61.96 
165  Shane McSORLEY                                    1035 119.75 117.18119.03  2.82  57.13  61.90 120.03  2.91  59.29  60.74 117.18  2.74  56.25  60.93 
65   J P McSORLEY                                      636 119.09 117.20117.20  2.58  56.13  61.07 117.43  2.53  55.90  61.53 117.69  2.58  56.35  61.34 
50   Kevin HAVERON                                     737 130.39 117.91126.47  2.97  60.66  65.81 122.96  2.65  58.28  64.68 117.91  2.53  55.92  61.99 
86   Graham BOYCE                                      538 113.75 118.24118.24  2.89  53.87  64.37          
14   David CHRISTIE                                    1139 119.24 118.86118.99  2.85  56.30  62.69 118.86  2.41  56.17  62.69 120.60  2.57  56.66  63.94 
4    Victor SMITH                                      1040 122.07 119.03119.40  2.48  56.26  63.14 119.75  2.36  56.15  63.60 119.03  2.52  56.62  62.41 
51   Colm McCANN                                       241 123.22 119.05120.23  2.77  57.28  62.95 119.05  2.61  56.70  62.35 119.09  2.55  56.64  62.45 
21   Seamus MURRAY                                     642 122.58 119.66119.66  2.88  57.64  62.02 119.81  2.74  57.55  62.26 119.75  2.78  57.20  62.55 
71   Tom LAWTHER                                       243 123.74 120.60120.60  2.73  57.34  63.26 120.60  2.61  57.44  63.16 121.25  2.59  57.53  63.72 
103  Aidan KIELT                                       1244 122.60 120.78121.00  2.23  57.95  63.05 121.05  2.38  57.97  63.08 120.78  2.29  57.88  62.90 
34   William HUTTON                                    645 128.99 120.93123.43  2.87  58.63  64.80 121.56  3.03  57.99  63.57 120.93  2.79  57.49  63.44 
147  Paul HOWELL                                       746 128.30 121.11121.41  2.53  57.66  63.75 121.65  2.21  57.63  64.02 121.11  2.42  57.13  63.98 
201  Simon McILWAINE                                   747 125.28 121.50122.41  2.67  57.87  64.54 123.03  2.46  57.77  65.26 121.50  2.15  57.02  64.48 
74   Gavin TAYLOR                                      1648 125.05 122.67123.32  2.69  58.57  64.75 122.90  2.62  58.68  64.22 122.67  2.58  58.42  64.25 
1    Roy COULTER                                       1049 126.33 122.84125.17  3.03  59.70  65.47 124.03  2.75  59.26  64.77 122.84  2.86  58.34  64.50 
471  William HOWELL                                    750 129.69 123.28126.59  2.37  58.81  67.78 126.07  2.41  59.70  66.37 123.28  2.40  57.23  66.05 
56   Mark MADINE                                       651 129.36 127.44127.44  2.78  60.49  66.95 127.55  2.75  60.80  66.75 128.69  2.87  61.91  66.78 



Class 0    -      Continued

881  Liza HAVERON                                      652 131.06 128.19128.31  2.87  61.13  67.18 128.19  2.95  61.13  67.06 128.24  2.79  61.27  66.97 
48   Allan THOMPSON                                    1653 133.02 128.33128.92  2.83  61.54  67.38 128.55  2.88  62.19  66.36 128.33  2.87  62.01  66.32 
88   Mal HAVERON                                       654 130.32 128.94129.46  2.77  62.43  67.03 128.94  2.94  61.73  67.21 129.26  2.73  61.11  68.15 
11   Tony UPTON                                        1655 136.53 133.41133.41  2.99  63.27  70.14 136.72  5.97  66.57  70.15      
812  Jonathan McALEER                                  656 143.69 136.88138.61  3.05  66.51  72.10 136.88  2.90  65.49  71.39 137.17  2.91  65.97  71.38 
811  Mark McALEER                                      657 147.23 140.96144.01  2.99  69.50  74.51 140.96  2.88  66.98  73.98 141.99  2.87  67.48  74.51 
85   Brian BOARDMAN                                    258 152.26 FAILFAIL  3.17  74.35          

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record  - Tom Lawther - 118.23 sec - Rover - April 2011

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

51   Colm McCANN                                       Ford Escort                        1 119.05120.23  2.77  57.28  62.95 119.05  2.61  56.70  62.35 119.09  2.55  56.64  62.45 
71   Tom LAWTHER                                       Rover                              2 120.60120.60  2.73  57.34  63.26 120.60  2.61  57.44  63.16 121.25  2.59  57.53  63.72 
85   Brian BOARDMAN                                    Toyota                             3 FAILFAIL  3.17  74.35          

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - Adrian Kielt - 122.26sec -  Subaru Impreza - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

150  Michael WHITE                                     Subaru                             1 117.18117.60  2.39  56.17  61.43 117.18  2.47  56.01  61.17 117.71  2.28  55.75  61.96 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record - Mark Crawford - 105.95 sec -  Westfield - April 2011

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

155  Mark CRAWFORD                                     Westfield                          1 104.61105.90  2.32  50.78  55.12 105.71  2.30  50.54  55.17 104.61  2.26  49.79  54.82 
86   Graham BOYCE                                      Dax                                2 118.24118.24  2.89  53.87  64.37          

Class 6 Modified Limited Production Cars  2WD only
Class Record - Dessie Nutt - 113.81sec -  Honda Civic - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

77   Robert PATTON                                     Honda                              1 116.44116.49  2.68  55.46  61.03 116.44  2.78  55.40  61.04 116.99  2.67  55.79  61.20 
65   J P McSORLEY                                      Honda                              2 117.20117.20  2.58  56.13  61.07 117.43  2.53  55.90  61.53 117.69  2.58  56.35  61.34 
21   Seamus MURRAY                                     Honda Civic                        3 119.66119.66  2.88  57.64  62.02 119.81  2.74  57.55  62.26 119.75  2.78  57.20  62.55 
34   William HUTTON                                    Mini                               4 120.93123.43  2.87  58.63  64.80 121.56  3.03  57.99  63.57 120.93  2.79  57.49  63.44 
56   Mark MADINE                                       Mini                               5 127.44127.44  2.78  60.49  66.95 127.55  2.75  60.80  66.75 128.69  2.87  61.91  66.78 
881  Liza HAVERON                                      205 GTI                            6 128.19128.31  2.87  61.13  67.18 128.19  2.95  61.13  67.06 128.24  2.79  61.27  66.97 
88   Mal HAVERON                                       205 GTI                            7 128.94129.46  2.77  62.43  67.03 128.94  2.94  61.73  67.21 129.26  2.73  61.11  68.15 
812  Jonathan McALEER                                  Peugeot 106                        8 136.88138.61  3.05  66.51  72.10 136.88  2.90  65.49  71.39 137.17  2.91  65.97  71.38 
811  Mark McALEER                                      Peugeot 106                        9 140.96144.01  2.99  69.50  74.51 140.96  2.88  66.98  73.98 141.99  2.87  67.48  74.51 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record - Stephen Donnelly - 104.60sec -  Locost Honda - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

20   Gardiner McILWAINE                                Westfield                          1 110.57111.19  2.74  53.57  57.62 114.22  4.54  55.65  58.57 110.57  2.42  52.95  57.62 
711  John HAVERON                                      Locust                             2 113.24114.92  2.97  54.81  60.11 114.65  2.83  55.01  59.64 113.24  2.44  54.39  58.85 
741  David McMULLAN                                    Luego                              3 113.98114.75  2.47  54.71  60.04 115.66  2.44  55.49  60.17 113.98  2.40  54.38  59.60 
714  Steven HAWTHORNE                                  Luego                              4 114.64115.79  2.35  55.16  60.63 115.58  2.44  54.53  61.05 114.64  2.44  54.61  60.03 
414  Raymond HARBINSON                                 Locust                             5 114.76115.19  2.50  54.63  60.56 123.13  2.34  62.08  61.05 114.76  2.31  54.71  60.05 
50   Kevin HAVERON                                     Westfield                          6 117.91126.47  2.97  60.66  65.81 122.96  2.65  58.28  64.68 117.91  2.53  55.92  61.99 
147  Paul HOWELL                                       Westfield                          7 121.11121.41  2.53  57.66  63.75 121.65  2.21  57.63  64.02 121.11  2.42  57.13  63.98 
201  Simon McILWAINE                                   Westfield                          8 121.50122.41  2.67  57.87  64.54 123.03  2.46  57.77  65.26 121.50  2.15  57.02  64.48 
471  William HOWELL                                    Westfield                          9 123.28126.59  2.37  58.81  67.78 126.07  2.41  59.70  66.37 123.28  2.40  57.23  66.05 
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Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc 8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve  2WD only
Class Record - Rudi Gage - 106.86sec - Maguire Mini - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

2    Ian HOWARD                                        Maguire                            1 106.56107.32  2.46  51.72  55.60 106.56  2.41  50.88  55.68 106.85  2.28  50.85  56.00 
38   Rudi GAGE                                         Maguire                            2 107.48107.48  2.42  51.13  56.35 107.65  2.24  51.04  56.61 107.64  2.25  51.13  56.51 
27   Mark STEED                                        Maguire                            3 107.48107.48  2.41  51.13  56.35 110.43  2.25  52.51  57.92 112.40  2.07  53.23  59.17 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record  - Gordon Buckley - 102.59sec -  Radical Prosport - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

8    Gordon BUCKLEY                                    Radical                            1 103.57103.57  2.07  48.63  54.94 103.87  2.05  49.37  54.50 104.79  1.92  49.48  55.31 
306  David FRANCIS                                     Ford                               2 110.04110.04  2.80  52.20  57.84 110.84  3.31  53.59  57.25 110.11  2.51  52.10  58.01 
3    Mark FRANCIS                                      Ford                               3 110.99110.99  2.48  52.70  58.29 112.52  2.71  54.33  58.19      
315  Richard FRANCIS                                   Ford                               4 111.84112.48  2.51  53.79  58.69 112.38  2.43  53.39  58.99 111.84  2.48  53.32  58.52 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - Robert Gage - 113.02 sec -  Vauxhall Nova  - April 2011

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

41   Alan RODDY                                        Saxo                               1 114.00114.00  2.53  53.60  60.40 115.38  2.60  54.39  60.99 114.85  2.53  54.19  60.66 
42   Robert GAGE                                       Vauxhall                           2 114.33114.33  2.62  53.74  60.59 114.37  2.82  54.03  60.34 114.51  2.66  54.21  60.30 
22   David LAIRD                                       Fiat                               3 114.72114.72  2.83  54.99  59.73 114.79  2.78  54.71  60.08 115.04  2.79  54.83  60.21 
7    William SMITH                                     Mini                               4 115.06115.06  2.46  54.45  60.61 115.72  2.71  55.08  60.64 115.47  2.53  54.36  61.11 
165  Shane McSORLEY                                    Honda Civic                        5 117.18119.03  2.82  57.13  61.90 120.03  2.91  59.29  60.74 117.18  2.74  56.25  60.93 
4    Victor SMITH                                      Mini                               6 119.03119.40  2.48  56.26  63.14 119.75  2.36  56.15  63.60 119.03  2.52  56.62  62.41 
1    Roy COULTER                                       Peugeot 205                        7 122.84125.17  3.03  59.70  65.47 124.03  2.75  59.26  64.77 122.84  2.86  58.34  64.50 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - Norman Armstrong - 112.36 sec -  Ford Escort Mk 2 - April 2011

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

171  Garry ARMSTRONG                                   Ford                               1 111.87112.38  2.82  53.06  59.32 111.87  2.85  53.68  58.19 116.30  2.56  55.71  60.59 
17   Norman ARMSTRONG                                  Ford                               2 115.14115.14  2.72  53.98  61.16 116.32  2.76  54.93  61.39      
39   Alan WOODS                                        Mazda                              3 115.97117.11  2.71  55.90  61.21 115.97  2.73  54.72  61.25 116.00  2.43  55.33  60.67 
44   Andrew McCORMICK                                  Chevette                           4 116.24116.31  2.97  55.40  60.91 116.24  2.73  55.35  60.89 117.08  2.73  55.58  61.50 
14   David CHRISTIE                                    Ford Escort                        5 118.86118.99  2.85  56.30  62.69 118.86  2.41  56.17  62.69 120.60  2.57  56.66  63.94 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - Ryan Murray - 110.35 sec -  Subaru Impreza - April 2011

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

102  Ryan MURRAY                                       Subaru Impreza                     1 111.53111.53  2.18  52.93  58.60 112.11  2.11  52.90  59.21 N.T.R  2.24  53.00  93.73 
901  Ian LANCASHIRE                                    Subaru                             2 111.64115.28  2.69  54.91  60.37 113.29  2.26  53.36  59.93 111.64  2.45  53.17  58.47 
9    Mark LANCASHIRE                                   Subaru                             3 114.27116.07  2.91  54.97  61.10 116.41  2.54  55.85  60.56 114.27  2.31  53.84  60.43 
103  Aidan KIELT                                       Subaru Impreza                     4 120.78121.00  2.23  57.95  63.05 121.05  2.38  57.97  63.08 120.78  2.29  57.88  62.90 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record - Henry Campbell - 106.70 sec -  Reynard - April 2011

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

90   Henry CAMPBELL                                    Reynard                            1 107.89107.89  2.48  51.52  56.37 109.92  2.41  52.42  57.50 109.28  2.28  51.87  57.41 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  having no more than 2 valves per cylinder or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record - Christopher Houston - 101.92 sec -  OMS - April 2011

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

63   George STEVENSON                                  Jedi                               1 102.64103.23  2.14  49.17  54.06 104.98  2.04  50.04  54.94 102.64  2.09  48.37  54.27 
32   Christopher HOUSTON                               OMS                                2 102.70106.90  2.15  50.87  56.03 105.02  2.02  48.09  56.93 102.70  2.03  49.16  53.54 
13   Robert McGIMPSEY                                  RMG Blackbird                      3 104.44108.59  2.59  52.06  56.53 106.09  2.37  50.56  55.53 104.44  2.22  49.61  54.83 
113  Richard McGIMPSEY                                 Locust RMG                         4 106.95112.31  2.51  53.60  58.71 111.46  2.69  54.20  57.26 106.95  2.41  51.33  55.62 
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Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - John Morgan - 94.47sec -  Pilbeam M P82 - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

120  Seamus MORRIS                                     Pilbeam                            1  98.09 98.49  2.34  46.86  51.63      98.09  2.21  46.73  51.36 
40   Andy HAWTHORNE                                    Vauxhall                           2 101.48101.48  2.09  49.03  52.45 103.49  2.05  49.40  54.09 104.22  2.07  50.06  54.16 
401  David HAWTHORNE                                   Vauxhall                           3 102.87103.29  1.96  49.20  54.09 102.93  1.88  49.07  53.86 102.87  1.93  48.85  54.02 

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - Harry Brown - 124.62sec -  Hillman Avenger - 2010

No. Name Car Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2Pos

74   Gavin TAYLOR                                      Mk 1 Escort                        1 122.67123.32  2.69  58.57  64.75 122.90  2.62  58.68  64.22 122.67  2.58  58.42  64.25 
48   Allan THOMPSON                                    MG                                 2 128.33128.92  2.83  61.54  67.38 128.55  2.88  62.19  66.36 128.33  2.87  62.01  66.32 
11   Tony UPTON                                        Mini                               3 133.41133.41  2.99  63.27  70.14 136.72  5.97  66.57  70.15      
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